


 
                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         

     Dell Ukraine LLC  www.Dell.ua 

04070, Ukraine, Kyiv, Spaska str. 30 A, BC Podil Plaza, 7th floor 
 38 044 390 7877 

 
To:   National Bank of Moldova 
Adresa:  Moldova, Bulevardul Grigore Vieru 1, Chișinău 2005 
MTender ID:  ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1603347853432 
 

   

WHEREAS Dell Ukraine LLC, is an entity within the Dell Group, who are established and 
reputable producer of computers, monitors, projectors, printers, servers, storages, and other 
electronic  devices, having factories at USA (One  Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682),Poland 
(Lodz, ul. lnformatyczna 1, 92-410), China (2366 Jinshang  Road,  Xiamen, 361011), India 
(Sirumangadu   Hi-Tech  SEZ SIPCOT Industrial Park, Tamil, Nadu 602106), Malaysia (Plot 76, 
Mukim 11, Bukit Tengah Industrial Park, 14000 Bukit Merta jam, Penang), and other locationsdo 
hereby confirm your agreement is effective as per below: 
 

SERVICE TAG SYSTEM TYPE 
START DATE OF 

NEW 
CONTRACT 

SKU Number 
New Warranty 

End Date 

4KR5NZ1 POWEREDGE R320 20.12.2020 732-23309 19.12.2021 

4KS5NZ1 POWEREDGE R620 20.12.2020 732-22822 19.12.2021 

5WP5NZ1 POWEREDGE R620 20.12.2020 732-22822 19.12.2021 

6GS5NZ1 POWEREDGE R620 20.12.2020 732-22822 19.12.2021 

BWP5NZ1 POWEREDGE R620 20.12.2020 732-22822 19.12.2021 

DMNB7X1 
POWER VAULT 

TL4000 20.12.2020 732-11991 19.12.2021 

FFS5NZ1 POWEREDGE R620 20.12.2020 732-22822 19.12.2021 

JCS5NZ1 POWEREDGE R520 20.12.2020 732-23341 19.12.2021 

JJS5NZ1 POWEREDGE R620 20.12.2020 732-22822 19.12.2021 

JNR5NZ1 POWEREDGE R720 20.12.2020 732-22854 19.12.2021 

BWKQJ32 POWEREDGE R720 20.12.2020 732-22854 19.12.2021 

9WKPJ32 POWEREDGE R720 20.12.2020 732-22854 19.12.2021 

DWKKJ32 POWEREDGE R720 20.12.2020 732-22854 19.12.2021 

BWKNJ32 POWEREDGE R720 20.12.2020 732-22854 19.12.2021 
 

 

DAAC System Integrator SRL to submit a bid for supply, installation, service and support of IT 
equipment.  
 
 
Iryna Volk 
General Director 
Dell Ukraine LLC                                                                                      10 of November 2020 

 
 
 
 
 

Dell history starts form 1984, Server manufacturing Dell started from 1990. For more information that 
is detailed please visit our web site: www.dell.com 

https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1603347853432
http://www.dell.com/


 
     Vienna, 10 November 2020 

 
 
 
 

 
To:   National Bank of Moldova 
Address:  Moldova, Bulevardul Grigore Vieru 1, 

Chișinău 2005 
 

 
Manufacture Authorization Form 

 
 
 
WHEREAS Hitachi Vantara  Austria GmbH, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Hitachi 

Ltd., and a company belonging to Hitachi Group, which also includes Information and 
Telecommunication System Company; Hitachi Computer Products (Europe) S.A.S.; 
Hitachi Computer Products (America), Inc.; Hitachi Data Systems Europe Holdings B.V., 
Heksekamp 31, 53011X Zaltbommel, The Netherlands, which are official producers of 
VSP (Virtual Storage Platform), HNAS (Hitachi Network Attached Storage), HUS110 
(Hitachi Unified Storage 110), HUS VM (Hitchi Unified Storage VM) and having 
production facilities at 

• Hitachi Ltd., 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8280 Japan 
• Hitachi Computers Products (Europe) S.A.S, Park de Limere, OLIVET Cedex, 
45166 France 
• Hitachi Computers Products (America), Inc., 1800 East Imhoff Rd, Norman, OK 
73071, USA 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Product Description 
Solution 

Serial 
Number 

QTY Service Level Start Date End Date 

HUS 130 Svc Backline Spt. Inc’l 
Spares - NBD 92257314 1 

BLF - NBD 
Spares 01.01.2021 30.06.2021 

HUS DBS Svc Backline Spt. Inc’l 
Spares - NBD 92257314 1 

BLF - NBD 
Spares 01.01.2021 30.06.2021 

SVC Mo HUS 130 Base Operating 
System M Lic - SW Backline Sppt 92257314 1 Remote 01.01.2021 30.06.2021 
SVC Mo HUS 130 BOS Security 
Extension Lic - SW Backline Sppt 92257314 1 Remote 01.01.2021 30.06.2021 
HUS 130 Svc Backline Spt. Inc’l 
Spares - NBD 92257337 1 

BLF - NBD 
Spares 01.01.2021 30.06.2021 

HUS DBS Svc Backline Spt. Inc’l 
Spares - NBD 92257337 1 

BLF - NBD 
Spares 01.01.2021 30.06.2021 

HUS DBL Svc Backline Spt. Inc’l 
Spares - NBD 92257337 1 

BLF - NBD 
Spares 01.01.2021 30.06.2021 

SVC Mo HUS 130 Base Operating 
System M Lic - SW Backline Sppt 92257337 1 Remote 01.01.2021 30.06.2021 
SVC Mo HUS 130 BOS Security 
Extension Lic - SW Backline Sppt 92257337 1 Remote 01.01.2021 30.06.2021 



 
We  hereby confirm and authorize SC DAAC System Integrator SRL, (hereinafter - the 
“Bidder”) to submit a bid and subsequently negotiate and sign a contract with you for 
resale, delivery, upgrade and warranty service of the proposed Hitachi equipment, 
produced by Hitachi (hereinafter – the “Equipment”).  
 

 
 
 
We hereby confirm that, in case the present bidding (tender) results in execution of 

a contract  between you and the Bidder. 
 
 
 
Best Regards 

  
 

Jarosław Raćkowicz  
 

Regional Channel Manager for Central Eastern Europe 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hitachi Vantara  Austria GmbH  
Jaroslaw.Rackowicz@hitachivantara.com 
Mobile:  +48 691 475 219  

 
 
Hitachi Vantara  Austria GmbH 
Office Campus Gasometer, Guglgasse 17 – 19, Eingang Erdbergstrasse 234, 3. OG, A-1110 
Wien Tel: +43 (0)1 245 82-0 Fax: +43 (0)1 245 82-250 
Firmenbuch-Nr.: HG Wien FN 194922a UID: ATU 49153605 

 
 


	Autorizare de la Producator
	Dell_let
	HDS_let

		2020-11-19T17:48:05+0200
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




